denominated in a currency other than the respective functional currencies Group entities,
primarily RM. The foreign currencies in which these transactions are denominated are
mainly Singapore Dollar (“SGD”), United Stated Dollar (“USD”), Indonesian Rupiah (“IDR”)
and Chinese Yuan (“CNY”).

	 The Group also hold cash and cash equivalents denominated in foreign currencies for

working capital purposes. At the reporting date, such foreign currency balances (mainly
in USD, SGD and IDR) amounted to RM2,096,044 (2013: RM974,610).

	 The Group is also exposed to currency translation risk arising from its investments in foreign
operations. The Group’s investments in Singapore, Indonesia, China, Cambodia and
Myanmar are not hedged as currency positions in the functional currency of respective
countries are considered to be long-term in nature.

	 Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

	 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit net of tax to a
reasonably possible change in the SGD, USD, IDR and CNY exchange rates against the
respective functional currency of the Group entities, with all other variables held constant:

		  Group
		  Profit net of tax
				   2014 	 2013
				   RM	  RM

	 SGD/RM 	 - strengthen by 5% (2013: 5%) 			   9,908	  25,044
		  - weaken by 5% (2013: 5%) 			   (9,908) 	 (25,044)
	 USD/RM 	 - strengthen by 5% (2013: 5%) 			   460 	 (35,669)
		  - weaken by 5% (2013: 5%) 			   (460) 	 35,669
	 IDR/RM	 - strengthen by 5% (2013: 5%) 			   250,741 	 -
		  - weaken by 5% (2013: 5%) 			   (250,741) 	 -
	 CNY/RM	 - strengthen by 5% (2013: 5%) 			   17,515 	 -
		  - weaken by 5% (2013: 5%) 			   (17,515) 	 -

147

O
CK

 G
RO

U
P

BE
RH

A
D

|

 A
N

N
U

A
L

RE
PO

RT
 2

01
4

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(cont’d)

44. 	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (cont’d)

(d)	 Interest Rate Risk

	 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Group’s and the
Company’s financial instruments will fluctuate because of changes in market interest
rates.

	 The Group’s and the Company’s exposure to interest rate risk arises primarily from:

(i)	 Interest bearing financial assets

	 Cash deposits are short term in nature and are not held for speculative purposes.